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SUPPLIMENTARY INFORMATION
I. 'HNMR SPECTRA
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II. BCNMRSPECTRA
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III. CRYSTALLOGRAPHIC DATA:
Parameters 9b 11a
Bond precision C-C=10.0028 A C-C=0.0028 A
Wavelength 0.71073 0.71073

a=10.1670(5)
b=10.1947(4)
c=14.5421(6)

a=9.0301(4),
b=13.7515(7),
c=11.0994(7)

Cell alpha=78.485(3) alpha=90,
beta=78.991(4) beta=94.892(5),
gamma=86.483(4) gamma=90

Temperature: 295K 295 K

Volume 1449.34(11) 1373.27(13)
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Space group P-1 P21/n
Hall group -P 1 -P 2yn
Moiety formula C15 H14 N4 04 C14HI2 N4 03 S
Sum formula C15 H14 N4 04 C14 HI2 N4 O3 S
Mr 314.30 316.34
Dx,g cm-3 1.440 1.530
z 4 4
Mu (mm-1) 0.108 0.255
F000 656.0 656.0
F000’ 656.32 656.77
h,k,Imax 13,14,19 12,18,15
Nref 7869 3773
Tmin, Tmax 0.976,0.991 0.964,0.990
Tmin’ 0.972 0.933
Data completeness 0.870 0.858
Theta(max) 29.259 29.343
R(reflections) 0.0512(4391) 0.0447( 2338)
wR2(reflections) | 0348) 0.1203( 3238)
S 1.015 1.025
IV. HRMS SPECTRA
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V.
A.

05052023 5A 162 (2.856) AM2 (Ar,22000.0,556.27,0.00 LS 10); Cm (161:163) 1: TOF MS US+
399.1065 5.75e6
100
H
N
N \
|
/K‘TVKJ 0 OH
L:? N7 Sa
ro, B
N
192.1451
1941244
308.2112 446.1860
377.1250.
274 2787
400.1088
216.9208 246.1328 448.1840
250.1758
460.2005
( 375-2819 4011116
135.0514 158 1034 l |‘ ‘i J 314.7821.324.8103 32 2419 4 4742154
N PN s s TR P TN S o et ) 1T 1 RTINS
100 | 120 | 140 160 = 180 200 220 240 = 200 = 260 = 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 = 440 400 480
05052023_7A 131 (2.312) AM2 (Ar,22000.0,556.26,0.00,LS 10); Cm (128:133) 1: TOF MS US+
i 312.1099 1.29¢8
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i
N N
N
|
‘/f\\\]: O
%% 1[\‘ Ta
NO,
|
3340808
645.1733
846.1764
335.0026
192.1430 7.1782
190.0654| _205.0647 398.2070 o
R | 2 . 0 ap.1605 4906415 5666550 7031274 7824122 9755834 .
100 200 300 400 500 800 700 800 | 800 1000 1100

THEORETICAL ADMET PARAMETERS:
PHYSICO- CHEMICAL PARAMETERS:

Compounds
3a

3b

340.33

Csp3
0.12

0.18

Molecular Fraction Rotatable
Weight
326.31

bonds
4

4

H-bond
acceptors

5

H-bond
donors
3

3

TPSA

119.54

119.54
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3c 360.75 0.12 4 5 119.54
5a 376.37 0.1 4 5 119.54
5b 390.39 0.14 4 5 119.54
5¢ 410.81 0.1 4 5 119.54
7a 311.3 0.13 4 5 2 112.2
7b 325.32 0.19 4 5 2 112.2
7c 345.74 0.13 4 5 2 112.2
9a 300.27 0.14 4 5 2 112.45
9b 314.3 0.2 4 5 2 112.45
9¢ 334.71 0.14 4 5 2 112.45
1la 316.34 0.14 4 4 2 127.55
11b 330.36 0.2 4 4 2 127.55
11c 350.78 0.14 4 4 2 127.55

B. LIPOHILICITY:

Compound iLOGP XLOGP3 WLOGP MLOGP Sigf)‘;si,n C"i‘;g‘}f“s
3a 1.98 2.86 1.68 0.91 0.24 1.53
3b 2.29 3.23 1.99 1.15 0.75 1.88
3c 2.12 3.49 2.33 1.42 0.89 2.05
5a 2.56 4.11 2.83 1.67 1.26 2.49
5b 2.63 4.48 3.14 1.89 1.78 2.78
5¢ 2.42 474 3.49 2.16 1.91 2.94
7a 1.83 1.6 1.37 1.2 0.17 1.23
7b 1.84 1.96 1.68 0.64 0.68 1.36
Tc 1.71 2.22 2.02 1.72 0.81 1.7
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9a 2.12 2.06
9b 2.35 243
9¢ 2.15 2.69
11a 2.2 2.68
11b 2.17 3.04
11c 1.99 3.31
C. WATER SOLUBILITY
Compound ESOL ESOL
P LogS  Class
3a -3.77 Soluble
3b Moderately
-4.08 soluble
3¢ Moderately
-4.37 soluble
5a Moderately
-4.92 soluble
Moderately
Sb -5.23 soluble
5¢ Moderately
-5.52 soluble
7a 2.9 Soluble
7b 32 Soluble
Te -3.49  Soluble
oa -3.11  Soluble
%b -3.41 Soluble
o 3.7 Soluble
1a 3.6 Soluble
11b -3.89 Soluble
Moderately
e -4.19 soluble

1.57
1.87
2.22
2.03
2.34

2.69

Ali
Log S

-5.03
-5.41
-5.68
-6.33
-6.71
-6.98
-3.57
-3.94
-4.21
-4.05

443

-5.01
-5.38

-5.66

0.98
0.43
1.51
1.77
1.22

23

Ali Class

Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble

Moderately
soluble

Poorly
soluble

Poorly
soluble

Poorly
soluble

Soluble

Soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble

0.12
0.62
0.77
1.37
1.87

2.02

Silicos-IT
LogSw

-4.61
-4.99

-5.2
-6.25
-6.63
-6.84

-4.82

-5.42
-4.41
-4.79
-5.01
-4.46
-4.84

-5.05

1.37
1.54
1.87
2.01
2.13

2.46

Silicos-IT
class
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Poorly
soluble
Poorly
soluble
Poorly
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
Moderately
soluble
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D. PHARMACOKINETICS
CYP1 CYP2C CYP2 CYP2 CYP3 log
bGIr t l:?n]?e suIl))gs?ra A2 19 9 D6 Ad Kp
absorpt  p inhibit inhibito inhibit inhibit inhibit (cm/s
ion ant te
or r or or or )
3a High No No Yes No Yes No No -6.26
3b High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -6.08
3c High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -6.02
Sa High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -5.68
5b High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -5.5
Sc High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -5.44
Ta High No Yes No No No No No -7.06
7b High No Yes Yes No No No Yes -6.89
7c High No No Yes No No No No -6.83
9a High No No Yes No No No No -6.67
9b High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -6.49
9¢ High No No Yes No Yes No Yes -6.43
l1a High No No Yes Yes Yes No No -6.33
11b High No No Yes Yes Yes No Yes -6.16
l1lc High No No Yes Yes Yes No Yes -6.09
E. DRUG LIKENESS:
Lipinski  Ghose Veber Egan Muegge Bioavailabilit
Compound . . c . C SN c
violation violation violation violation violation y Score
0 0 0 0 0 0.55
3a
3b 0 0 0 0 0 0.55
0 0 0 0 0 0.55
3c
0 0 0 0 0 0.55
Sa
sh 0 0 0 0 0 0.55
0 0 0 0 0 0.55
Sc
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7a 0
7b 0
Tc 0
9a 0
9b 0
9¢ 0
11a 0
11b 0
11¢ 0
TOXICITY:

Toxicity parameter

AMES toxicity

Maximum tolerated

dose (human) in
mg/kg/day

hERG I inhibitor

hERG II inhibitor
Oral rate acute
toxicity (LD50) in
mol/kg
Oral rat chronic
toxicity
(LOAEL) in
mg/kg bw/day

Hepatotoxicity

Skin sensitisation

T.pyriforms toxicity

in log ug/l
Minnow toxicity in
log mM

3a
YES

-0.138

No

No

2.34

2.532

No

No

0.752

1.073

3b
Yes

-0.146

No

Yes

3.123

2.36

No

No

0.513

0.068

3c
No

-0.127

No

No

3.142

2.407

No

0.504

S5a
Yes

0.304

Yes

2.765

2.402

Yes

No

0.327

1.86

Sb
Yes

0.168

No

Yes

2.648

2.403

Yes

No

0.307

-0.502

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

0.55

Sc
Yes

0.181

No

Yes

2.665

2.45

Yes

No

0.305

-0.719
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